
Connect the provided USB 
cable to your Tommee 
Tippee Dreammaker and to a 
compatible adaptor plug.

To power on, 
double tap 
the top of 
the lamp

Select Light, 
Sound and Pulse 
settings to suit 
your preference.
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QUICK START GUIDE

BRUIT ROSE
Désactivé/1/2

VOLUME
Augmenter/baisser

VARIATION D’INTENSITÉ 
LUMINEUSE
Désactivée/respiration 
bébé/respiration adulte

NIVEAUX DE LUMINOSITÉ
Désactivée/1/2/3

CRYSENSOR
Activé/désactivé

ROSA RAUSCHEN
Aus/1/2

LAUTSTÄRKE
+/-

PROJEKTORLICHTTEMPO
Aus/Babyatmung/
Erwachsenenatmung

LICHTHELLIGKEIT
Aus/1/2/3

CRYSENSOR
Ein/Aus

RUIDO ROSA
Apagar/1/2

VOLUMEN
Subir/bajar

RITMO DEL PROYECTOR
DE LUZ
Apagar/respiración de 
bebé/respiración de adulto

INTENSIDAD DE LA LUZ
Apagar/1/2/3

CRYSENSOR
Apagar/incender

RUMORE ROSA
O�/1/2

VOLUME
Su/giù

PROIETTORE LUCE TEMPO
O�/Respiro bambino/
Respiro adulto

LIVELLI DI LUMINOSITÀ
DELLA LAMPADA
O�/1/2/3

CRYSENSOR
On/o�

RÉGLAGES
DREAMMAKER

DREAMMAKER
REGLER

GUIDE DE
DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE KURZANLEITUNG
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        Branchez votre Dreammaker 
Tommee Tippee sur un adaptateur 
secteur compatible en utilisant le 
câble USB fourni.
        Pour mettre en marche la 
veilleuse, tapotez deux fois dessus.
        Réglez la lumière, la variation 
d’intensité lumineuse et le son selon 
vos préférences.
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        Schließe das mitgelieferte 
USB-Kabel an deinen Tommee 
Tippee Dreammaker und einen 
kompatiblen Adapterstecker an.
        Tippe zum Einschalten
zweimal oben auf die Lampe.
        Wähle die gewünschten
Licht-, Ton- und Pulseinstellungen.
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        Collegare il cavo USB in 
dotazione al tuo Tommee Tippee 
Dreammaker e ad un adattatore 
compatibile.
        Per accendere, toccare due 
volte la parte superiore della 
lampada.
        Impostare la luce, il suono e 
gli impulsi secondo le proprie 
preferenze.

1

2

3

        Conecte el cable USB que se 
incluye a su Dreammaker de 
Tommee Tippee y a un adaptador 
de enchufe compatible
        Para encender el producto, 
pulse dos veces la parte superior
de la lámpara.
        Ajuste el sonido y laintensidad 
y el ritmo de la luz según sus 
preferencias.

ROZE RUIS -
Uit/1/2

VOLUME
Omhoog/
Omlaag

LICHTTEMPO VAN PROJECTOR -
Uit/Ademhaling baby/
Ademhaling volwassene

LICHTHELDERHEID 
NIVEAUS - UIT/1/2/3

CrySensor
Aan/Uit

SOM COR DE 
ROSA -
Desligado/1/2

VOLUME
Cima/Baixo

TEMPO PROJETOR DE LUZ -
Desligado/Respiração de 
Bebé/Respiração de Adulto

LUMINOSIDADE DA LUZ 
NÍVEIS — DESLIGADO/1/2/3

Sensor de Choro
Ligado/Desligado

BEDIENINGSELEMENTEN
VAN DE DREAMMAKER

COMANDOS
DREAMMAKER

SNELSTARTGIDS GUIA DE INÍCIO RÁPIDO
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        Ligue o cabo USB fornecido 
ao seu Tommee Tippee 
Dreammaker e a uma tomada 
compatível.
        Para o ligar, toque duas vezes 
no topo do candeeiro.

        Selecione as configurações
Luz, Som e Pulso de acordo com 
as suas preferências.
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        Sluit de meegeleverde 
USB-kabel aan op uw Tommee 
Tippee Dreammaker en op een 
compatibele adapterstekker.
        Dubbelklik op de bovenkant 
van de lamp om hem aan te zetten.

        Selecteer de instellingen Licht, 
Geluid en Hartslag naargelang uw 
voorkeur.

COMANDI
DREAMMAKER

CONTROLES DE
DREAMMAKER

GUÍA RÁPIDA GUIDA RAPIDA

FR DE ES IT NL PT

DREAM MAKER CONTROLS

VOLUME – UP/DOWN PROJECTOR LIGHT TEMPO -
O�/Baby Breathing/

Adult Breathing

CrySensor -
On/O�

PINK NOISE - O�/1/2

LIGHT BRIGHTNESS 
LEVELS – OFF/1/2/3

For more information, visit the Tommee Tippee website
at www.tommeetippee.com 
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            EN | IMPORTANT WARNINGS: Please read and retain the instruction guide for future reference as it includes important information. This 
product is not a toy. Please ensure that it is kept out of reach of children and never allow your child to play with it. Only use this product on a 
stable and level surface. Do not submerge in water. WARNING! Long cable. Strangulation hazard! Children have strangled in cords. Keep the 
cord out of reach of children (more than 3ft/0.9m away). Do not operate if there is any damage to the appliance or the cord. Ensure cord isn’t 
twisted or caught behind furniture as this can cause weakness in the cable. The LED within this product is not replaceable; dispose of the 
product in accordance with local laws when it reaches its end of life. This product is only to be connected to Class II equipment bearing the 
following symbol:

Max power supply: 5V, 3A.
Only plugs that are approved to BS1363 should be used (UK only).
SUPPORT & INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: To learn more about your Dreammaker and for instructions for use, hints and tips,
visit tommeetippee.com and search for 'Dreammaker'. 
Technical Information Model: 1193, Input: 5V - 0.5A, LED Wattage: 1.5W, LED Lumen: 200 lm, Class of Protection: 
CAN ICES-3(B)NMB-3(B).  Information on the Disposal for Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) This symbol* means that your 
product shall be disposed of separately from household waste in accordance with local laws and regulations. When this product is ready for 
disposal, take it to a collection point designated by local authorities. Separating and recycling of your product at the time of disposal will help 
conserve natural resources and ensure that the product is recycled in a manner that protects human health and the environment.
Made in China. If damaged within retail warranty period, this product should be exchanged at place of purchase. The manufacturer will then be 
made aware. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following conditions: 1.) This device may not cause 
harmful interference and 2.) this device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation. This 
equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment o� and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit di�erent from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment.

            FR | AVERTISSEMENTS ! Veuillez lire et conserver ce mode d’emploi qui comprend des informations importantes afin de pouvoir vous y reporter 
ultérieurement. Cet article n’est pas un jouet. Assurez-vous qu’il est hors de portée des enfants et ne laissez jamais votre enfant jouer avec cet 
appareil. Assurez-vous de toujours utiliser ce produit sur une surface plane et stable. ATTENTION : ne pas plonger dans l’eau ! Long câble. Risque 
d’étranglement ! Des enfants se sont déjà étranglés avec des cordons. Maintenez le cordon hors de portée des enfants (à plus de 0,9 m). N’utilisez 
pas l’appareil ou le cordon s’ils sont endommagés. Assurez-vous que le cordon ne soit ni tordu ni coincé derrière un meuble pour éviter de 
fragiliser le câble. La source lumineuse LED de ce produit n’est pas remplaçable. Une fois l’appareil en fin de vie, veillez à le jeter conformément à 
la réglementation nationale en vigueur. Ce produit doit être connecté uniquement à un équipement de classe II comportant le symbole suivant :

Alimentation électrique maximale : 5 V, 3 A.
Seules les prises conformes à la norme BS1363 doivent être utilisées (Royaume-Uni uniquement).
SUPPORT ET MODE D'EMPLOI : Pour en savoir plus sur votre Dreammaker et bénéficier d'un mode d'emploi, d'astuces et de conseils, 
rendez-vous sur tommeetippee.com et cherchez « Dreammaker ». 
Caractéristiques techniques modèle : 1193, alimentation : 5 V - 0,5 A, puissance LED : 1,5 W, lumens LED : 200 lm, classe de protection : 
CAN ICES-3(B)NMB-3(B).  Informations sur l’élimination des déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE)  Ce symbole* signifie 
que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères, conformément à la réglementation nationale en vigueur. Une fois ce produit arrivé 
en fin de vie, apportez-le à un point de collecte désigné par votre municipalité. Le tri et le recyclage de votre produit lorsqu’il ne fonctionne plus 
permettent de préserver les ressources naturelles et de s’assurer qu’il soit recyclé de manière à protéger l’environnement et la santé publique. 
Fabriqué en Chine. Si le dommage est constaté durant la période de garantie légale, ce produit doit être remplacé par le revendeur. Le fabricant 
en sera alors informé. Cet appareil est conforme à la Partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux conditions suivantes : 1.) 
Cet appareil ne peut pas causer d'interférences nuisibles et 2.) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences qui 
peuvent causer un fonctionnement indésirable. Cet appareil a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils numériques de 
classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour assurer une protection raisonnable contre les 
interférences électromagnétiques dans une installation résidentielle. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre des radiofréquences. S’il n’est pas 
installé et utilisé conformément au mode d’emploi, il peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il ne peut 
être exclu que des interférences se produisent dans une installation particulière. Si cet appareil crée des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio 
ou de télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en l’éteignant et en le rallumant, l’utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger le problème par une 
ou plusieurs des mesures énumérées ci-dessous : 
• Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne réceptrice. 
• Augmenter la distance entre l'appareil et le récepteur. 
• Relier l'appareil à une prise de courant située sur un circuit di�érent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est connecté.
• Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV expérimenté.
Attention : Les changements ou les modifications qui ne sont pas expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité sont 
susceptibles de révoquer les droits d'utilisation de cet appareil."
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           IT | AVVERTENZE IMPORTANTI: Leggere e conservare il manuale delle istruzioni come futuro riferimento in quanto contiene informazioni importanti. 
Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Assicurarsi di tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini e non lasciare mai che il bambino ci giochi. Usare 
questo prodotto esclusivamente su una superficie stabile e piana. Non immergere in acqua ATTENZIONE! Cavo lungo. Pericolo di strangolamento! Dei 
bambini sono rimasti strangolati con i cavi. Tenere il cavo lontano dalla portata dei bambini (a una distanza maggiore di 0,9 m).
Non attivare se sono presenti danni sul dispositivo o sul cavo. Assicurarsi che il cavo non sia attorcigliato o incastrato dietro i mobili in quanto ciò può 
ridurne l’e�cienza. Il LED all'interno di questo prodotto non è sostituibile; smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le leggi locali al termine del suo ciclo di 
vita. Questo prodotto deve essere collegato unicamente ad apparecchiature di Classe II con il seguente simbolo:
Alimentazione massima consentita: 5V, 3A. Utilizzare unicamente spine conformi a BS1363 (solo Regno Unito).
SUPPORTO E ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO: Per maggiori informazioni sul tuo Dreammaker e per istruzioni per l'uso, suggerimenti e consigli, visita 
tommeetippee.com e cerca 'Dreammaker'.
nformazioni tecniche modello: 1193, Ingresso: 5V - 0,5A, Potenza LED: 1.5W, Lumen LED: 200 lm, Classe di protezione: 
CAN ICES-3(B)NMB-3(B). Informazioni sullo smaltimento di rifiuti da apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE)  Questo simbolo* indica che 
il prodotto dovrà essere smaltito separatamente dai comuni rifiuti domestici in conformità con le leggi e i regolamenti locali. Smaltire il prodotto 
portandolo a un punto di raccolta indicato dalle autorità locali. Separare dagli altri rifiuti e riciclare il prodotto prima di smaltirlo aiuta a preservare le 
risorse naturali e a garantire che il prodotto sia riciclato in modo da proteggere la salute pubblica e l’ambiente. Prodotto in Cina.
Se subisce dei danni entro un periodo di garanzia al dettaglio, il prodotto deve essere sostituito nel luogo d’acquisto. Il produttore sarà informato 
successivamente. Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle norme FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti condizioni: 1.) Il dispositivo 
potrebbe non causare interferenze dannose e 2.) il dispositivo deve accettare eventuali interferenze ricevute comprese le interferenze che possono 
causare un funzionamento indesiderato. Questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e risulta conforme ai limiti previsti per un dispositivo digitale di Classe 
B, in base alla Parte 15 delle norme FCC. Tali limiti sono stati stabiliti per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in 
un’installazione domestica. Questa apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e può emettere energia in radiofrequenza e, se non installata e utilizzata 
conformemente alle istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non viene fornita alcuna garanzia che tali 
interferenze non possano verificarsi in installazioni particolari. Se questa apparecchiatura causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione di radio o 
televisione, che possono essere verificate accendendo e spegnendo l’apparecchiatura, l’utente è invitato a provare a correggere le interferenze 
adottando una delle misure indicate di seguito: 
• Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente. 
• Aumentare la distanza tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore. 
• Collegare l'apparecchiatura a una presa di corrente di un circuito diverso da quello a cui è collegato il ricevitore.
• Consultare il fornitore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per richiedere assistenza.
Cautela: Eventuali variazioni o modifiche non espressamente approvate dalla parte responsabile della conformità possono rendere nulla l'autorità 
dell'utente a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura.
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NL | BELANGRIJKE WAARSCHUWINGEN: Lees en bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstig gebruik, want hij bevat belangrijke 
informatie. This product is not a toy. Zorg ervoor dat het product buiten het bereik van kinderen wordt gehouden en laat uw kind er nooit mee 
spelen. Gebruik dit product alleen op een stabiel en vlak oppervlak. Niet in water onderdompelen. WARNING! Long cable. Strangulation hazard! 
Kinderen hebben zich in snoeren gewurgd. Houd het snoer buiten het bereik van kinderen (meer dan 0,9 m verwijderd). Gebruik het product 
niet als het toestel of het snoer beschadigd is. Zorg ervoor dat het snoer niet gedraaid zit of achter meubels blijft haken, want dat kan een 
zwakke plek in het snoer veroorzaken. De led in dit product kan niet worden vervangen. Gooi het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur 
weg in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke wetgeving. Dit product mag alleen worden aangesloten op Klasse II apparaten met het volgende 
symbool:

Maximale stroomvoorziening: 5 V, 3 A.
Er mogen alleen stekkers gebruikt worden die goedgekeurd zijn volgens BS1363 (alleen in het VK).
ONDERSTEUNING EN GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: Voor meer informatie over uw Dreammaker en voor gebruiksaanwijzingen, hints en tips, ga 
naar tommeetippee.com en zoek op 'Dreammaker'.
Technische informatie Model: 1193, Ingang: 5 V - 0,5 A, Wattverbruik van de led: 1,5 W, Lumen van de led: 200 lm, Beschermingsklasse:  
Informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA) Dit symbool* betekent dat u dit product 
volgens de plaatselijke wet- en regelgeving gescheiden van het huisafval moet weggooien. Als dit product klaar is om te worden weggegooid, 
breng het dan naar een door de plaatselijke autoriteiten aangewezen inzamelpunt. Door uw product te scheiden en te recyclen op het moment 
dat het wordt weggegooid, helpt u de natuurlijke hulpbronnen te behouden en zorgt u ervoor dat het product wordt gerecycled op een manier 
die de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu beschermt. Gemaakt in China. Indien dit product binnen de garantieperiode voor de detailhandel 
beschadigd is, moet het op de plaats van aankoop omgeruild worden. De fabrikant zal dan op de hoogte worden gebracht. Dit apparaat 
voldoet aan artikel 15 van de FCC-voorschriften. De werking is van toepassing onder de volgende voorwaarden: 1.) Dit apparaat mag geen 
schadelijke interferenties veroorzaken en 2.) dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen interferenties accepteren, inclusief interferenties die een 
ongewenste werking kunnen veroorzaken. Deze apparatuur is getest en in overeenstemming bevonden met de normen voor een digitaal 
apparaat van klasse B, overeenkomstig artikel 15 van de FCC-voorschriften. Deze normen zijn bedoeld om een redelijke bescherming te bieden 
tegen schadelijke interferentie bij installatie in een woning. Deze apparatuur genereert en gebruikt radiofrequentie-energie en kan deze 
uitstralen. Indien niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming met de instructies, kan dit schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken met 
radiocommunicatie. Er is evenwel geen garantie dat er zich in bij een bepaalde installatie geen interferentie zal voordoen. Indien deze 
apparatuur schadelijke interferenties veroorzaakt in radio- of televisieontvangst, hetgeen kan worden vastgesteld door de apparatuur uit en 
aan te zetten, wordt de gebruiker aanbevolen de interferenties te verhelpen door een of meer van de volgende maatregelen te nemen:  
• Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne. 
• Vergroot de afstand tussen de apparatuur en de ontvanger. 
• Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact van een andere groep dan die waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten.
• Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio/tv-technicus voor hulp.
Let op: Wijzigingen of modificaties die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving, kunnen de 
bevoegdheid voor de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen intrekken.
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PT | AVISOS IMPORTANTES: Por favor leia e guarde o guia de instruções para referência futura, pois inclui informações importantes. Este produto 
não é um brinquedo. Por favor, certifique-se de que é mantido fora do alcance das crianças e nunca deixe o seu filho brincar com ele. Utilize este 
produto apenas numa superfície estável e nivelada. Não submerja em água. WAARSCHUWING! Lange kabel. Gevaar voor verstikking! Houve crianças 
que já sufocaram com os cabos. Mantenha o cabo fora do alcance das crianças (mais de 0,9 m de distância). Não coloque em funcionamento caso 
existam danos no dispositivo ou no cabo. Assegure-se de que o cabo não está torcido ou preso por trás de peças de mobiliário, pois pode 
enfraquecê-lo. O LED neste produto não é substituível; descarte o produto de acordo com as leis locais quando atingir o fim de vida. Este produto só 
pode ser ligado a equipamentos de Classe II que contenham o seguinte símbolo:
Fonte de alimentação máx.: 5V, 3A.
Só devem ser utilizadas tomadas que certificadas para BS1363 (apenas RU).
SUPORTE E INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO: Para mais informações sobre o seu Dreammaker e para instruções de utilização, truques e dicas, visite 
tommeetippee.com e faça uma pesquisa por "Dreammaker".
Informação Técnica do Modelo: 1193, Entrada: 5V - 0,5A, Voltagem de LED, Lúmen de LED: 200 lm, Classe de Proteção:
CAN ICES-3(B)NMB-3(B). Informação sobre o descarte de Resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE) Este símbolo* significa que o 
seu produto deve ser descartado separadamente dos resíduos domésticos, de acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais. Quando este produto estiver 
pronto para descarte, leve-o até um ponto de recolha designado pelas autoridades locais. A separação e reciclagem do seu produto na altura do 
descarte ajudará a preservar os recursos naturais e a garantir que o produto é reciclado de modo a proteger a saúde humana e o ambiente.
Fabricado na China. Se ocorrerem danos durante o período de garantia, este produto deve ser trocado no local de compra. O fabricante será então 
alertado. Dit apparaat voldoet aan artikel 15 van de FCC-voorschriften. O funcionamento está sujeito às seguintes condições: 1.) Este dispositivo pode 
não causar interferência prejudicial e 2.) este dispositivo tem de aceitar qualquer interferência recebida, incluindo interferência que possa causar um 
funcionamento indesejado. Este equipamento foi testado e determinou-se que está em conformidade com os limites para um dispositivo digital da 
Classe B, de acordo com a Secção 15 das Normas da FCC. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. Este equipamento gera, utiliza e pode irradiar energia de radiofrequência e, se não for instalado e utilizado de acordo com as 
instruções, pode causar interferências prejudiciais às comunicações por rádio. No entanto, não há garantias de que não ocorram interferências numa 
determinada instalação. Se este equipamento causar interferências prejudiciais à receção de rádio ou televisão, que podem ser determinadas ligando 
e desligando o equipamento, o utilizador é encorajado a tentar corrigir a interferência através de uma ou mais das seguintes medidas: 
• Reorientar ou relocalizar a antena de receção. 
• Aumentar a separação entre o equipamento e o recetor.
• Ligar o equipamento a uma tomada num circuito diferente daquele a que o recetor está ligado.
• Consulte o revendedor ou um técnico de rádio/TV experiente para obter ajuda.
Cuidado: alterações ou modificações não expressamente aprovadas pela parte responsável pelo cumprimento podem anular a autoridade do 
utilizador para operar o equipamento.
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DE | WICHTIGE WARNHINWEISE: Lies die Anleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahre sie für den weiteren Gebrauch auf, da sie wichtige Informationen 
enthält. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Sorge dafür, dass es für Kleinkinder unzugänglich aufbewahrt wird, und lass dein Kind nicht damit spielen. 
Nutze dieses Produkt nur auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche. WARNHINWEISE: Nicht in Wasser eintauchen! Langes Kabel! Strangulierungsgefahr! 
Kinder können sich mit Kabeln strangulieren. Bewahre das Kabel außer Reichweite von Kindern auf (Mindestabstand 0,9 m). Nimm das Gerät nicht in 
Betrieb, wenn das Gerät oder das Kabel beschädigt ist. Achte darauf, dass das Kabel nicht verdreht oder hinter/unter/zwischen Möbeln eingeklemmt 
wird, da dies das Kabel beschädigen könnte. Die LED im Produkt kann nicht ausgetauscht werden. Entsorge das Produkt am Ende seiner 
Lebensdauer gemäß den örtlich geltenden Vorschriften. Dieses Produkt darf nur an Geräte der Klasse II mit der folgenden Kennzeichnung 
angeschlossen werden:

Max. Stromversorgung: 5 V, 3 A. Nur für das Vereinigte Königreich: Nur Stecker verwenden, die nach BS1363 zugelassen sind.
UNTERSTÜTZUNG UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: Um mehr über Ihren Dreammaker zu erfahren und zur Gebrauchsanweisungen, Hinweise und 
Tipps besuchen Sie tommeetippee.com und suchen Sie nach 'Dreammaker'.
Technische Daten Modell:: 1193, Eingang: 5 V - 0,5 A,  LED Wattleistung: 1,5 W, LED Lumen:200 lm, Schutzklasse: 
CAN ICES-3(B)NMB-3(B).
Informationen zur Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten (WEEE) Dieses Symbol* bedeutet dass dein Produkt getrennt vom 
Haushaltsmüll gemäß den örtlich geltenden Vorschriften entsorgt werden muss. Gib das Produkt am Ende seiner Lebensdauer zur Entsorgung bei 
einer von den örtlichen Behörden vorgeschriebenen Sammelstelle ab. Indem du dein Produkt getrennt vom Haushaltsmüll entsorgen und recyceln 
lässt, trägst du zur Schonung der natürlichen Ressourcen bei und stellst sicher, dass das Produkt gesundheits- und umweltschonend recycelt wird. 
Hergestellt in China.
Wird das Produkt innerhalb der Garantiefrist des Einzelhandels beschädigt, sollte es am Ort des Kaufs ersetzt werden. Der Hersteller wird dann darauf 
aufmerksam gemacht. Dieses Gerät erfüllt Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden Bedingungen: 1. Dieses Gerät darf 
keine Funkstörungen verursachen; und 2. dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren, auch wenn diese eine unerwünschte 
Beeinflussung des Betriebs verursachen. Dieses Produkt wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für digitale Geräte der Klasse B gemäß Teil 
15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Diese Grenzwerte wurden für eine typische Wohnumgebung erarbeitet, um einen angemessenen Schutz vor störenden 
Interferenzen zu gewährleisten. Das Gerät erzeugt, verwendet und gibt Strahlung im Radiofrequenzbereich ab. Wenn es nicht gemäß der Anleitung 
installiert und benutzt wird, kann es den Funkverkehr anderer Geräte beeinträchtigen. Es besteht jedoch keine Garantie, dass Störungen bei einer 
bestimmten Installation nicht auftreten werden. Sollte das Gerät den Radio- oder Fernsehempfang stören, was sich durch Ein- und Ausschalten des 
Geräts nachprüfen lässt, sollte der Benutzer versuchen, die Störung durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben: 
• Verändern Sie die Position der Antenne oder richten Sie sie neu aus. 
• Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen dem Gerät und dem Empfänger. 
• Schließen Sie das Gerät an einen vom Empfänger getrennten Stromkreis an.
• Suchen Sie Rat bei Ihrem Händler oder einem erfahrenen Radio/TV-Techniker.
Achtung: Nicht von der für die Einhaltung der Bestimmungen verantwortlichen Partei vorgenommene Änderungen oder Modifikationen können dazu 
führen, dass die Benutzungserlaubnis für dieses Gerät erlischt."

            ES | ADVERTENCIAS IMPORTANTES: Lea y conserve las instrucciones para futuras consultas, ya que contienen información importante. Este producto 
no es un juguete. Asegúrese de mantenerlo fuera del alcance de los niños y no permita nunca que su hijo o hija juegue con él. Utilice este producto 
solamente sobre una superficie plana y estable. No sumerja este artículo en agua. ADVERTENCIA: Cable largo. ¡Peligro de estrangulamiento! Los niños 
pueden estrangularse con los cables. Mantenga el cable fuera del alcance de los niños (a una distancia mínima de 1 metro). No utilice el producto si el 
cable o el producto están dañados.
Vigile que el cable no se enrede ni quede atrapado detrás de ningún mueble, ya que esto puede debilitar el cable. La luz led de este producto no es 
sustituible; deseche el producto de conformidad con la legislación local cuando termine su vida útil. Este producto solo debe conectarse a equipos de 
clase II que porten el siguiente símbolo:

Potencia máxima de alimentación: 5 V, 3 A. Únicamente deben usarse enchufes homologados para los servicios de radiodifusión BS1363
(solo para el Reino Unido).
ASISTENCIA E INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Para obtener más información sobre tu Dreammaker y consultar las instrucciones de uso, trucos y 
consejos, visita tommeetippee.com y busca «Dreammaker».
Información técnica Modelo: 1193, Corriente: 5 V - 0,5 A, Potencia de led: 1,5 W, Lumen de led: 200 lm, Clasificación de protección: 
CAN ICES-3(B)NMB-3(B).  Información sobre la eliminación de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) Este símbolo* significa que su 
producto debe desecharse por separado de los residuos domésticos y de conformidad con la legislación local. Cuando llegue el momento de desechar 
este producto, llévelo a un punto de recogida designado por las autoridades locales. Separar y reciclar adecuadamente el producto ayudará a preservar 
los recursos naturales y a garantizar que el producto se recicle de manera que se protejan la salud humana y el medioambiente. Fabricado en China.
Si se daña dentro del período de garantía de compra, este producto deberá cambiarse por otro en el punto de venta donde se adquirió, informándose de 
ello al fabricante. Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 del Reglamento de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a estas condiciones: 1) este dispositivo 
no debe provocar interferencias perjudiciales; y 2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia que reciba, incluidas las que puedan causar un 
funcionamiento no deseado. Este equipo se ha sometido a pruebas que confirman que cumple con los límites de los dispositivos digitales de clase B, de 
conformidad con la parte 15 del Reglamento de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable frente a las 
interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones residenciales. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza 
de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede ocasionar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se 
produzcan interferencias en unas instalaciones concretas. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en receptores de radio o televisión (lo que 
puede comprobarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo), se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia aplicando una o más de las 
siguientes medidas: 
• Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora. 
• Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 
• Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente del circuito al que está conectado el receptor.
• Pida ayuda al proveedor o a un técnico de radio o televisión con experiencia.
Atención: Cualquier cambio o modificación que no haya sido aprobado por el responsable del cumplimiento podría anular la capacidad del usuario de usar 
este equipo.
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